Parameter
Emitting color
Peak wavelength (TYP.)
Luminous intensity (TYP.)
Forward voltage (TYP.)
Operating temperature
Symbol
-
λp
IV
VF
Topr
GM1JE35200AE
Yellow-green
575
(13)
2.0
-30 to +85
GM1JE55200AE
Yellow-green
575
(13)
2.0
-30 to +85
Condition
-
IF=5 mA
-
Unit
-
nm
mcd
V
°C
Ta= 25 °C
Thin, Compact Chip LED with High-Luminosity,
AlGaInP Yellow-Green Chips
GM1JE35200AE/GM1JE55200AEModel
Chip LED
Issued on Jan. 25, 2002
Sales & Marketing Group
-Electronic Components & Devices
Notice:
- In the absence of confirmation by device specification sheets, SHARP takes no responsibility for any defects that may occur in equipment using any SHARP
devices shown in catalogs, data books, etc. Contact SHARP in order to obtain the latest device specification sheets before using any SHARP devices.
- Specifications are subject to change without notice for improvement.
■ Features
● Size: 1.6 ✕ 0.8 mm
● 0.35 mm thickness/0.55 mm thickness chip LEDs
● AIGaInP yellow-green chips
● Low operating current: 75 % reduction
    (Comparison with general-purpose chip type)
■ Applications
■ Specifications
■ Line-up of Chip LED
● Cellular phone        ● Indicator
● Membrane switch
■ Outline Dimensions   (Unit: mm)
New Product
1608 size
(78.7 mcd: IF=20 mA) (11 mcd: IF=20 mA)
(13 mcd: IF=5 mA)
GM1JE55200AE
(BC 13 mcd: IF=10 mA)
(GC 54 mcd: IF=10 mA)
LT1E67A series
(20.9 mcd: IF= 5 mA)
GM1JV55200AE series
(19 mcd: IF=20 mA)
GM1EG55200A
LT1ZV67A series
(16.5/14.1 mcd: IF=5 mA)
LT1JV/JS67A
AlGaInP GaP InGaN
GM1BC/GC55200AC
(13 mcd: IF=5 mA)
GM1JE35200AE
(BC 13 mcd: IF=10 mA)
(GC 54 mcd: IF=10 mA)
(19 mcd: IF=5 mA)
GM1JV35200AE series
(13 mcd: IF=20 mA)
GM1EG35200A GM1BC/GC35200AC
0.8 mm thickness
0.55 mm thickness
0.35 mm thickness
1.6 0.35±0.05
0.
8
0.
35
±0
.0
5
0.2
Center of light emission
(GM1JE35200AE)
1.2
1 2
1.6 0.55
0.18
: Plated area
Pin configuration Cathode
0.
8
0.
18
0.2
Center of light emission
(GM1JE55200AE)
1.2
1 2
1
1 2
Anode2